

## Aayush Food and Herbs Limited

CIN: L01122DL1984PLC018307

Regd. Office: 55, 2nd Floor, Lane 2, Westend Marg, Saidulajab, Near Saket Metro Station, New Delhi, Delhi 110030 | Phone: 011-41009092 | Email: aayushfoodherbs@gmail.com | Website: www.aayushfoods.com

Extracts of the statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended as on June 30, 2023.

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.06.2022 (Un-Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	17.350	142.400	522.570
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	8.990	(30.490)	31.610
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	8.990	(30.490)	31.610
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	8.990	(30.220)	23.390
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 5/- each)	324.500	324.500	324.500
Earnings per equity share			
Basic	0.277	(0.931)	0.721
Diluted	0.277	(0.931)	0.721

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE India (www.bseindia.com) and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.mseil.in).

Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board  
For Aayush Food and Herbs Limited  
Sd/-  
Naveen Kumar Kunjuru  
DIN: 07087891  
Managing Director

Date: 04/08/2023  
Place: New Delhi

## INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)  
Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500, Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535

Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC00907

### Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ In Crore, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,898.17	1,619.74	1,875.04	6,668.45	1,899.44	1,620.12	1,873.97	6,665.53
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	101.22	100.93	70.43	325.11	105.81	100.48	68.70	319.42
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	53.11	45.90	29.90	140.27	57.70	44.33	25.29	125.50
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	53.11	45.90	29.90	122.70	57.70	44.33	25.29	153.63
5	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	40.53	40.10	22.81	98.74	51.14	39.84	27.59	141.04
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	40.56	40.41	22.82	99.08	50.96	40.58	27.36	141.44
7	Equity Share Capital	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96	30.96
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				1,556.65				1,870.46
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	13.09	12.95	7.37	31.89	16.52	12.87	8.91	45.55

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com).

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
U.S. BHARTIA  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00063091

Place : Noida  
Date : 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

## NAMOKAR TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L51909WB1985PLC038407

Regd. Office : DIAMOND ARCADE, 5TH-FR, FL-504, 68 JESSORE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001  
Email: ratan.namokar@gmail.com, Website: www.namokartrade.com

Extracts of the statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

SR No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Jun-2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30-Jun-2022 (Unaudited)
		(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	7.68	64.09	16.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(5.83)	9.33	(3.21)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.83)	9.33	(3.21)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(5.83)	6.90	(3.21)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5.83)	6.90	(3.21)
6.	Equity Share Capital:	240.85	240.85	240.85
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic :	(0.24)	0.03	(0.13)
	Diluted :	(0.24)	0.03	(0.13)

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity www.namokartrade.com.

b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 7, 2023.

c) The figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2022 are the balancing figure between audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2023 and published year to date figures for the quarter ended of the relevant years which were subject to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
RATAN LAL BAID  
(DIN: 0706481)  
Managing Director

Date: August 7, 2023

Place: Kolkata

## CAPLIN POINT LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN: L24231TN1990PLC018053

Registered office : 3rd Floor, "Ashvich Towers", No.3, Developed Plots Industrial Estates, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096.  
Phone No.044-2496 8000. Website - www.caplinpoint.net, email ID - compliance.officer@caplinpoint.net

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023, PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

(Rs. in Crs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Financial Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Total Income	407.36	400.68	360.27	1,522.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before share of profit in Associate, Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	126.91	123.97	105.09	451.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	126.99	124.05	105.09	451.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	104.23	101.24	86.31	376.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.90	95.90	108.37	419.74
6	Equity Share Capital	15.19	15.18	15.16	15.18
7	Other Equity (excluding Non Controlling Interest) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,865.30
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic: (in Rupees)	13.62*	13.45*	11.21*	49.62
	2. Diluted: (in Rupees)	13.55*	13.33*	11.12*	49.18

Note:

1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Financial Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Total Income	200.93	156.89	151.36	627.61
Profit Before Tax	97.19	70.77	74.70	293.15
Profit After Tax	76.27	54.33	63.24	234.26

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchanges viz., BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.caplinpoint.net).

3. The Audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 07th August, 2023.

For Caplin Point Laboratories Limited  
Dr Sridhar Ganesan  
Managing Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 07th August, 2023

## VIVRITI CAPITAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Vivriti Capital Private Limited)

CIN-U65929TN2017PLC117196

Regd. Office: Prestige Zackria Metropolitan No. 200/1-8, 2nd Floor, Block -1, Annasaai, Chennai - 600002

### Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023

Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending June 30, 2023	Quarter ending March 31, 2022	Year ending March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	21,608.29	13,645.90	65,315.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,986.53	3,920.69	17,284.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,986.53	3,920.69	17,284.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,186.31	2,914.11	12,929.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	5,022.31	2,457.28	12,420.53
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,708.72	1,695.54	1,708.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	30,444.43	13,676.59	24,780.72
8	Securities Premium Account	121,082.46	120,843.65	120,983.51
9	Net worth	162,237.82	145,217.98	156,474.55
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	503,793.98	366,360.75	501,988.84
11	Outstanding Optionally convertible redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.94	2.37	3.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	30.34	18.51	77.09
	2. Diluted:	5.45	3.08	13.49
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (BSE: www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.vivriticapital.com).

b) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

For Vivriti Capital Limited  
(formerly known as Vivriti Capital Private Limited)

Sd/-

Vineet Sukumar  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06848801

Place : Chennai  
Date : 05 August, 2023

**SB**  
IT-ePay&PG Department, SBGITC, Belapur, Sector 11,  
C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR ENGAGEMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR PROVIDING**

**"ACCESS CONTROL SERVER (ACS) OR ISSUER AUTHENTICATION SERVER (IAS) SERVICES FOR STATE BANK DEBIT AND PREPAID CARDS"**

State Bank of India has issued a 'Request for Proposal' for engagement of service provider for providing Access Control Server (ACS) or Issuer Authentication Server (IAS) services for State Bank Debit and Prepaid cards. Please see 'Procurement News' at Bank's website <https://bank.sbi>. Interested applicants may submit their responses to undersigned on or before date 31.08.2023 by time 06:00 pm.

Place: Navi Mumbai Sd/-  
Date: 08.08.2023 Dy. General Manager (IT-ePay&PG)

**Ujivan**  
Build a Better Life  
Ujivan Financial Services Limited  
L65999KA2004PLC035329

Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560095 Phone: +91 80 4071 2121 Email: compliance@ujivanfin.com

### Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,37,505	1,00,767	4,42,134
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, exceptional and / Extraordinary items)	40,752	37,992	1,53,080
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40,752	37,992	1,53,080
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,841	29,527	1,14,029
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29,761	29,526	1,14,183
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	12,168	12,168	12,168
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per Share (EPS) Basic (₹):	18.07	20.23	73.20
	Diluted (₹):	18.07	20.23	73.20

#### Key numbers of standalone results are as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,436	170	12,725
2.	Profit Before Tax	1,362	91	12,412
3.	Profit After Tax	1,172	68	10,816

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 07, 2023.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is available on the stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujivan.com.

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

By Order of the Board  
For Ujivan Financial Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Samit Ghosh  
Non-Executive Chairman  
DIN: 00185369

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: August 07, 2023

www.ujivan.com

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

## NTPC Limited

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

CIN: L40101DL1975GOI007966

Regd. Office: NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodi Road, New Delhi- 110003  
Tel. no.: 011-24360959; Fax: 011-24360241  
Email: ntpccc@ntpc.co.in; Website: www.ntpc.co.in

### NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF NTPC LIMITED IN RESPECT OF THE 47<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

1. Notice is hereby given that the 47<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 at 10:30 A.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM), to transact the business as stated in the notice dated 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

2. In line with the applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Securities and Exchange Board of India, Integrated Annual Report including Notice of 47<sup>th</sup> AGM, Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statements, Auditors' Report and Directors' Report for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 has been sent to the shareholders of the Company through emails at their registered e-mail addresses. Notice of the 47<sup>th</sup> AGM and Integrated Annual Report are available on the Company's website viz.